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Rodney Maxwell Thomas

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Rodney Maxwell Thomas
Postcode BN3 6NQ

Date of birth June 1952

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

AVANTIS WEALTH PARTNERS LTD
INSPIRED INVESTMENTS LTD
PANORAMA GARDENS LTD
AVANTIS WEALTH LTD

UK FREEHOLD MANAGEMENT LTD
THOMAS & BALL LTD

ASSURED HOMEBUYERS LIMITED
FIRST HOME CLUB LIMITED

WORLD PROPERTY VENTURES LTD

ADULTXXXTV LTD

CHERRY BLISS LTD

BRIGHTSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES
LTD

PAWTON LTD

OFF PLAN.EU LTD

DISCOUNT PROPERTY LTD
CHEAP PROPERTY LTD

BUY TO LET.EU LTD

SPANISH PROPERTY.EU LTD
PROPERTY AUCTIONS.EU LTD
QUICK PROPERTY SALE (EUROPE)
LTD

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

13257936
09157414
08414328
08292970
07653954
06921616
06821900
06583754
06037459
06033129

06033033

05999794

05658721
05652662

05652785
05652651

05652655
05652670
05652786
05652668

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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913014777

27 Shirley Drive
Hove

East Sussex
British

913014777

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

10/03/2021

Director

01/08/2014 25/11/2021 Director
21/02/2013 25/11/2021 Director
14/11/2012 25/11/2021 Director

01/06/2011 Director
02/06/2009 Director
17/02/2009 Director
02/05/2008 Director
28/12/2006 01/10/2008 Director
19/12/2006 Company
Secretary
19/12/2006 Company
Secretary
15/11/2006 Director
20/12/2005 Director
13/12/2005 Company
Secretary
13/12/2005 Director
13/12/2005 Company
Secretary
13/12/2005 Director
13/12/2005 Director
13/12/2005 Director
13/12/2005 Company
Secretary
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QUICK HOUSE SALE LTD
PROPERTY ABROAD.EU LTD

OVERSEAS PROPERTY.EU LTD
QUICK PROPERTY SALE (EUROPE)
LTD

INVESTMENT PROPERTY.EU LTD
CYPRUS PROPERTY EUROPE LTD
BUY TO LET.EU LTD

PROPERTY ABROAD.EU LTD
PROPERTY INVESTMENT.EU LTD

OFF PLAN.EU LTD
CHEAP PROPERTY LTD
PROPERTY IN FRANCE LTD

PROPERTY AUCTION LTD

PROPERTY INVESTMENT.EU LTD
INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES LTD

INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES LTD
REPOSSESSED PROPERTY LTD
REPOSSESSED PROPERTY LTD

PROPERTY AUCTION LTD
CYPRUS PROPERTY EUROPE LTD

OVERSEAS PROPERTY.EU LTD
QUICK HOUSE SALE LTD

SPANISH PROPERTY.EU LTD

DISCOUNT PROPERTY LTD

PROPERTY AUCTIONS.EU LTD

INVESTMENT PROPERTY.EU LTD

PROPERTY IN FRANCE LTD

N/A* - no information available

05652665
05652788

05652664

05652668

05652656

05652661

05652655

05652788
05652659

05652662
05652651
05652667
05652658

05652659
05652653

05652653
05652654
05652654

05652658
05652661

05652664
05652665

05652670

05652785

05652786

05652656

05652667

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005
13/12/2005
13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005
13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005
13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

13/12/2005

913014777

Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
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ADULT INDUSTRY TRADE
ASSOCIATION

INTIMATE DIRECT LIMITED
INTIMATE DIRECT LIMITED

MAXWELL THOMAS LIMITED
APOLLO SALES LTD
APOLLO SALES LTD

SITEVISIBILITY MARKETING LIMITED

TAPSTONE LTD

TAPSTONE LTD

DELFIN MARKETING (UK) LIMITED
NEW VISION INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

NEW VISION INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

DOMAIN LIMITED

DOMAIN LIMITED

MERLIN BUSINESS SERVICES LTD.

MERLIN BUSINESS SERVICES LTD.

MAXWELL EDITIONS LTD
MAXWELL EDITIONS LTD

CAPITAL SUCCESS LTD.
CAPITAL SUCCESS LTD.

41 DARTMOUTH ROAD LIMITED
41 DARTMOUTH ROAD LIMITED

MAXWELL THOMAS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04364261

05118342
05118342

04506286
04427690
04427690

04310360
03773234

03773234

03483618

03144056

03144056

02124246

02124246
02475861

02475861
02274794
02274794

02491014
02491014

02307840
02307840

01723983

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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22/09/2004

04/05/2004
04/05/2004

01/01/2003
30/04/2002
30/04/2002

24/10/2001
17/06/1999

17/06/1999

12/02/1998

08/01/1996

08/01/1996

30/09/1992

30/09/1992
04/07/1992

04/07/1992
02/05/1992
02/05/1992

10/04/1992
10/04/1992

31/12/1991
31/12/1991

11/09/1991

913014777

12/12/2005

25/11/2021
26/03/2007
26/03/2007

04/03/2003

11/04/1995

11/04/1995

23/02/1996
30/04/1997

Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director



